A.  Report the five largest provisional commission rates included in the cedant's reinsurance treaties. The commission rate to be reported is by contract with ceded premium in excess of $50,000:

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Commission Rate

3
Ceded Premium

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

B.  Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3, Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on the total recoverables, Schedule F, Part 3,Line 9999999, Column 15), the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from an
affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. AMERICAN MODERN HOME INS CO  104,383.00000 129,649.00000 Yes [ X ]  No [   ]

7.   Yes [   ]  No [   ]

8.   Yes [   ]  No [   ]

9.   Yes [   ]  No [   ]

10.   Yes [   ]  No [   ]

NOTE: Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

 2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE  American Modern Select Insurance Co.

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 84,863,009.43  84,863,009.43

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 20,141,240.10  20,141,240.10

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 9,238,172.49 (9,238,171.97) 0.52

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0.00  0.00

5. Other assets  1,904,892.74  1,904,892.74

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers  96,576,546.27 96,576,546.27

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0.00  0.00

8. Totals (Line 28) 116,147,314.76 87,338,374.30 203,485,689.06

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 11,699,995.86 37,591,613.75 49,291,609.61

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 5,525,597.33  5,525,597.33

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 19,832,203.95 57,552,973.79 77,385,177.74

12. Advance premiums (Line 10)   0.00

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0.00  0.00

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 7,806,213.24 (7,806,213.24) 0.00

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0.00  0.00

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14)   0.00

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0.00  0.00

18. Other liabilities 8,696,479.51  8,696,479.51

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 53,560,489.89 87,338,374.30 140,898,864.19

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)   0.00

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 62,586,825.60 XXX 62,586,825.60

22. Totals (Line 38) 116,147,315.49 87,338,374.30 203,485,689.79

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [  X  ]  No [   ]

If yes, give full explanation:  See Note 26

 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE  American Modern Select Insurance Co.

Schedule H - Part 1 - Analysis of Underwriting Operations

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 2 - Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 3 - Test of Prior Year's Claim Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 4 - Reinsurance

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

N O N E

 30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE  American Modern Select Insurance Co.

SCHEDULE P - PART 1A - HOMEOWNERS/FARMOWNERS
($000 OMITTED)

Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums Were
Earned and

Losses Were
Incurred

Direct and
Assumed Ceded Net (1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage and
Subrogation

Received

Total Net
Paid Cols

(4 - 5 + 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0.20736 0.29495 0.02168 0.00423 0.21738 0.00956 0.07907 0.13769 XXX

2. 2011 22,934.98597 13,363.93801 9,571.04796 14,559.50924 8,781.85437 177.01927 94.37140 1,520.91917 667.33363 56.67909 6,713.88828 4,418

3. 2012 24,648.45446 17,657.09493 6,991.35954 12,533.59558 9,822.11519 183.44330 78.79703 1,556.00116 696.08358 44.09520 3,676.04424 3,970

4. 2013 24,107.01170 16,231.19986 7,875.81184 10,574.07225 6,961.53915 126.65852 62.88178 1,533.23527 577.40707 46.92577 4,632.13804 3,166

5. 2014 24,503.06134 14,487.21024 10,015.85110 10,441.38964 5,664.33158 163.91705 77.67473 1,699.57398 519.35924 30.65218 6,043.51512 3,061

6. 2015 24,891.87326 12,668.29145 12,223.58181 11,247.94938 5,364.28768 157.15892 85.43996 1,848.73469 634.75166 62.92812 7,169.36369 3,123

7. 2016 27,659.04895 13,437.93335 14,221.11560 14,064.98316 7,193.80890 183.15807 90.22677 1,682.47858 705.60035 152.45962 7,940.98379 3,294

8. 2017 27,345.91637 14,729.11478 12,616.80158 15,125.28014 8,058.98676 109.19787 80.89141 1,788.07582 850.01238 128.20086 8,032.66328 3,177

9. 2018 26,934.00993 14,094.44669 12,839.56324 17,688.27200 10,885.36539 52.19828 33.91332 2,076.46749 1,027.10550 194.43549 7,870.55355 2,927

10. 2019 28,151.70724 14,912.77078 13,238.93646 12,788.95508 7,142.63075 22.10817 59.97820 1,830.87271 909.67976 29.61329 6,529.64724 2,489

11. 2020 31,112.36969 16,343.26219 14,769.10749 17,494.83451 10,125.51506 4.92443 2.93744 1,867.90502 1,030.25123 13.38237 8,208.96022 2,705

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX

136,519.0483

5

80,000.72977 1,179.80554 667.11627 17,404.48128 7,617.59397 759.45107 66,817.89516 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid Adjusting and
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Other Unpaid
13

Direct
and

Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct
and

Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct
and

Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct
and

Assumed

20

Ceded

21

Direct
and

Assumed

22

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Total Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number
of Claims
Outstand-

ing
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior 1.28605 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.95324 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.12125 0.00000 0.00000 2.36053 0